

**ALLERGEN  
INFORMATION  
BOOKLET**



**PAPAS FISH & CHIPS®**

PLEASE NOTE: WE HAVE TAKEN ALL REASONABLE STEPS TO ENSURE THAT THIS BOOKLET IS ACCURATE AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION. HOWEVER, DUE TO SOME SUPPLY ISSUES, WE MAY OCCASIONALLY HAVE TO SUBSTITUTE PRODUCTS. PLEASE ASK YOUR SERVER FOR MORE DETAILS.

# KEY & INTERPRETING THE DATA

ALLERGY DATA DETAILED IN THE TABLE HAS BEEN DERIVED FROM THE SPECIFICATIONS OBTAINED FROM THE SUPPLIERS PRODUCTS.

PLEASE NOTE: STAFF NEED TO BE INFORMED OF YOUR ALLERGY EVERYTIME YOU DINE WITH US – EVEN IF YOU HAVE EATEN THE DISH BEFORE – SO THAT EVERY PRECAUTION CAN BE TAKEN IN OUR KITCHEN TO PREVENT CROSS CONTAMINATION.

'NO' - MEANS THAT THE ALLERGEN IS NOT PART OF THE PRODUCT AS IT IS DELIVERED BY THE SUPPLIER. HOWEVER, WE CANNOT GAURANTEE THAT THE PRODUCT IS '100% FREE FROM' THAT COMPONENT BECAUSE OF THE RISK OF UNEXPECTED CROSS CONTAMINATION.

'YES' – IN A COLUMN ENTITLED 'ALLERGEN PRESENT' INDICATES THAT THE PRODUCT CONTAINS THE ALLERGEN AND IS, THEREFORE, NOT SUITABLE FOR CUSTOMERS WHO ARE ALLERGIC.

AVAILABLE GF DENOTES DISHES WHICH CAN BE PREPARED GLUTEN FREE UPON REQUEST.

# TAKEAWAY

DISH	AVAILABLE GF	WHEAT	SOYA	EGG	MILK	FISH	SHELL FISH	SEEDS (MUSTARD, CELERY, SESAME)	NUTS	BARLEY	BUTTER	SULPHUR
------	--------------	-------	------	-----	------	------	------------	---------------------------------	------	--------	--------	---------

HADDOCK	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
COD	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
PLAICE	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
SKATE	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
SCAMPI	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISHCAKE	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH FRITTER	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
HM FISHCAKE	NO	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
PATTIE	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO
CHEESE PATTIE	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO
CHIPS	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
SCALLOPS	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
CHIP BUTTY	NO	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO
BEEF BURGER	NO	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
CHEESE BURGER	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO
SAUSAGE	NO	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES
BATTERED SAUSAGE	NO	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES







DISH	AVAILABLE GF	WHEAT	SOYA	EGG	MILK	FISH	SHELL FISH	SEEDS (MUSTARD, CELERY, SESAME)	NUTS	BARLEY	BUTTER	SULPHUR
GRILLED FISH	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
HOLLANDAISE SAUCE	YES	NO	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES	NO
PARSLEY SAUCE	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO
SALSA	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

#### DESSERTS

APPLE PIE	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
BREAD & BUTTER	NO	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO
FUDGE CAKE	NO	YES	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CHEESECAKE	NO	YES	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PANCAKE STACK	NO	YES	NO	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
ICE CREAM	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
ICE CREAM SUNDAE	NO	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
JAM SPONGE	NO	YES	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
SYRUP SPONGE	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MILKSHAKE	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

# GLUTEN FREE

AT PAPA'S WE TAKE PRIDE IN PREPARING GLUTEN FREE MEALS RESPONSIBLY AND SAFELY FOR OUR CUSTOMERS.

WE ARE PROUD TO SERVE GLUTEN FREE FISH AND CHIPS ALL DAY EVERYDAY.

ALL MEALS ARE PREPARED USING A COMPLETELY SEPERATE FRYER, CHEF, COOKING MEDIUM AND UTENSILS. THIS ENSURES THAT THERE IS VERY LITTLE CHANCE OF CROSS CONTAMINATION.

OUR GUIDELINES ON PREPARING GLUTEN FREE FOOD HAVE BEEN DERIVED FROM THE SUPPORT OF THE NFFF AND COELIAC UK.

AS WELL AS FISH AND CHIPS, WE ARE ALSO HAPPY TO OFFER A LARGE VARIETY OF ALTERNATIVES, INCLUDING STARTERS AND DESSERTS.

## INGREDIENTS:

RICE FLOUR, POTATO STARCH, TAPIOCA FLOUR, MAIZE FLOUR, BUCKWHEAT FLOUR, GRAM FLOUR, RAISING AGENTS (SODIUM BICARBONATE, MONO CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT.

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON GLUTEN FREE, PLEASE DO NOT HESITATE TO CONTACT US: [GLUTENFREE@PAPASFISHNDCHIPS.COM](mailto:GLUTENFREE@PAPASFISHNDCHIPS.COM)